Enrollment and Review Change to LB775

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Conrad amendment, AM1178, sections 1 and 2 have been renumbered as sections 2 and 3 respectively.

2. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM709:

a. On page 1, line 5, "<u>3 and 8</u>" has been struck and "<u>6 and 11</u>" inserted; in line 10 "<u>3</u>" has been struck and "<u>6</u>" inserted; and in line 15 "<u>8</u>" has been struck and "<u>11</u>" inserted;

b. On page 3, line 1, "8" has been struck and "11" inserted;

c. On page 18, line 9, "2-1205, 9-204, 9-204.04," has been inserted after "sections"; and in line 10 "9-1110," has been inserted after the third comma.

3. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 4 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "gambling; to amend sections 2-1205, 9-204, 9-204.04, 9-601, 9-603, 9-606, 9-607, 9-646.01, 9-651, 9-1103, 9-1106, 9-1110, 81-3717, and 81-3720, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to change provisions relating to horseracing, the Nebraska Bingo Act, the Nebraska County and City Lottery Act, the Nebraska Racetrack Gaming Act, and the Nebraska Visitors Development Act; and to repeal the original sections."

(signed) Beau Ballard, Chairperson